
Vermont Department of Forests, Parks, and Recreation Districts 
 
 



 
Montpelier Office – Headquarters 
1 National Life Drive, Davis 2 • Montpelier, VT 05620-3801 
802-828-1531 (mainline) | 802-828-1250 (fax) | map  
Jenny Lauer, Administrative Services Manager 
Contact: 802-461-6957, Jenny.Lauer@vermont.gov 
Kat Janiga, Administrative Services Coordinator  
Contact: 802-461-5736, Katarzyna.Janiga@vermont.gov 

 
Springfield Office - District 1 
100 Mineral Street, Suite 304, Springfield, VT 05156-3168 
802-289-0613 | 802-885-8890 (fax) | map 
Melissa Currier, Administrative Services Coordinator 
Contact: 802-289-0613, 802-498-7413 (cell), Melissa.Currier@vermont.gov 

 
Rutland Office - District 2 
271 North Main Street, Suite 215 • Rutland, VT 05701-2423  
802-786-0060 (mainline) | 802-786-3870 (fax) | map  
Lesley Porter, Administrative Services Coordinator 
Contact: 802-505-8328, Lesley.Porter@vermont.gov 

 
Essex Office - District 3 
111 West Street • Essex Jct., VT 05452-4695 
802-879-6565 (mainline) | 802-878-5192 (fax) | map 
Catherine Todd, Administrative Services Coordinator 
Contact: 802-585-6579, Catherine.Todd@vermont.gov 

 
Barre Office - District 4 
5 Perry Street, Suite 20 • Barre, VT 05641-4265 
802-476-0170 (mainline) | 802-476-0129 (fax) | map  
Lisa Wright, Administrative Services Coordinator 
Contact: 802-476-0170, Lisa.Wright@vermont.gov 

 
Saint Johnsbury Office - District 5 
374 Emerson Falls Road, Suite 4 St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 
802-751-0110 (mainline) | 802-748-6687 (fax) | map  
Ellen Hinman, Administrative Service Coordinator  
Contact: 802-751-0123, Ellen.Hinman@vermont.gov 
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